Automotive Technical Services AOS - ATS

Graduate Follow up Study

Job Title

Automotive Master Mechanic
Automotive Sales

Automotive Service Technician
Parts Salesperson

Average Salary Web Link

37,400 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/49-3023.01
49,100 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/41-3099.00
37,400 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/49-3023.00
32,500 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/41-2022.00
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Graduation Outcomes

Graduating Class
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Number
Transferred Not Reported

10
14
19
10

7
10
15

9
16
41
14
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Top Transfer Colleges

Class of 2011
Hudson Valley Community College

Morrisville State College

Suny Cobleskill
Suny Morrisville

Job Code Entry Salary
49-3023.01 19,500
41-3099.00 22,500
49-3023.00 19,500
41-2022.00 21,500
Number of Number
Graduates Employed
48 30
39 20
57 32
36 25
46 32
38 20
31 15
26 17
33 15
44 2
22 7
Number
Transferred
4
1
1
1
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Class of 2012
Hudson Valley Community College
Morrisville State College

Class of 2013

Hudson Valley Community College
Schenectady County Community College
SUNY Oswego

Class of 2014
Hudson Valley Community College

Class of 2015

HVCC - continued at

New School of Radio and Television
Suny Polytechnic Institute

Class of 2016

Cuny New York City College Of Technology
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

SUNY Delhi

Suny Hudson Valley Community College

Number
Transferred

4
1

Number
Transferred

4
1
1

Number
Transferred

1

Number
Transferred
5

1

1

Number
Transferred

1

1
1
4
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Number
Class of 2017 Transferred
Suny Hudson Valley Community College 1
Number
Class of 2019 Transferred
Alfred State College 1
SUNY HVCC 1
Number
Class of 2020 Transferred
SUNY HVCC 1
Number
Class of 2021 Transferred
SUNY HVCC 1
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Typical Employers

Adirondack Tire

Advance Auto Parts

Albany Truck Sales

Apex Automotive

Armory Garage

Bedars Garage

Capital District Transportation Authority
Carbone Auto Group

Consocel Auto Care

D & M Landscapping and Excavation
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Daley Automotive Repair
DePaula Chevrolet

DiCarlos Autobody

Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Donovan's Garage

Enterprise

Firestone Complete Autocare
Fords Auto Service, Inc
Frontier Rail (Paul Steval)
Garvey Hyundai

Gochee's Garage Inc
Goodyear

Haddad Motor Company
Haddad's Rug Company
Hennessey Performance Engeneering
Herrington Farms

Higher Ground Farm

Hoffman Jiffy Lube

Homestead Lawn and Landscape
Hudson River Tractor Company
Jim's Auto Sales

Keeler Auto Group

Keeler Motor Car

Keeler Motor Car/BMW
Kenworth Northeast

Lia Auto Group

Liggetts Auto
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Lithia Motor Company
Mangino GMC

Mavis Tire Service
Mccarthy Tire

Metro Ford

Midas

Mohawk Honda

NAPA Autoparts

Neimer Auto Group

New Country Auto Group
New Country Toyota
Niskayuna Glass
Northeast Acura
Northway Toyota

Orange Motors

Saratoga City

Saratoga Honda
Schenectady County Department of Public Works
Schoharie Service Station
Sears
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Self-Employed (Mobile Mechanic)
Sherman Automotive

TRAK Equipment Rental

Turning Stone Car Care

Twin City Subaru

UA Local 773 Plumbers and Steamfitters
Ulster County

Valvoline Instant Oil Change

Vermeer Northeast

Warren Tire
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