Job Title	Job Code	Entry Salary Average	ige Salary Web Link
Automotive Manten Manhauin	40, 2002, 04	40.500	27 400 http://www.co.stepline.com/link/common (40 2000 04
Automotive Master Mechanic	49-3023.01	19,500	37,400 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/49-3023.01
Automotive Sales	41-3099.00	22,500	49,100 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/41-3099.00
Automotive Service Technician	49-3023.00	19,500	37,400 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/49-3023.00
Parts Salesperson	41-2022.00	21,500	32,500 http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/41-2022.00

Graduation Outcomes

	Number of	<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	
Graduating Class	<u>Graduates</u>	Employed	<u>Transferred</u>	Not Reported
2011	48	30	8	10
2012	39	20	5	14
2013	57	32	6	19
2014	36	25	1	10
2015	46	32	7	7
2016	38	20	8	10
2017	31	15	1	15
2018	26	17	0	9
2019	33	15	2	16
2020	44	2	1	41
2021	22	7	1	14

Top Transfer Colleges

	Number
<u>Class of 2011</u>	Transferred
Hudson Valley Community College	4
Morrisville State College	1
Suny Cobleskill	1
Suny Morrisville	1

Class of 2012 Hudson Valley Community College Morrisville State College	Number Transferred 4 1
Class of 2013 Hudson Valley Community College Schenectady County Community College SUNY Oswego	Number Transferred 4 1
Class of 2014 Hudson Valley Community College	Number Transferred 1
Class of 2015 HVCC - continued at New School of Radio and Television Suny Polytechnic Institute	Number Transferred 5 1
Class of 2016 Cuny New York City College Of Technology Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute SUNY Delhi Suny Hudson Valley Community College	Number Transferred 1 1 1 1

Class of 2017	Transferred
Suny Hudson Valley Community College	1
Class of 2040	Number
<u>Class of 2019</u>	Transferred
Alfred State College	1
SUNY HVCC	1
Class of 2020	<u>Number</u> Transferred
SUNY HVCC	1
	Number
Class of 2021	Transferred
SUNY HVCC	1

Number

Typical Employers

Adirondack Tire

Advance Auto Parts

Albany Truck Sales

Apex Automotive

Armory Garage

Bedars Garage

Capital District Transportation Authority

Carbone Auto Group

Consocel Auto Care

D & M Landscapping and Excavation

Daley Automotive Repair

DePaula Chevrolet

DiCarlos Autobody

Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Donovan's Garage

Enterprise

Firestone Complete Autocare

Fords Auto Service, Inc

Frontier Rail (Paul Steval)

Garvey Hyundai

Gochee's Garage Inc

Goodyear

Haddad Motor Company

Haddad's Rug Company

Hennessey Performance Engeneering

Herrington Farms

Higher Ground Farm

Hoffman Jiffy Lube

Homestead Lawn and Landscape

Hudson River Tractor Company

Jim's Auto Sales

Keeler Auto Group

Keeler Motor Car

Keeler Motor Car/BMW

Kenworth Northeast

Lia Auto Group

Liggetts Auto

Lithia Motor Company

Mangino GMC

Mavis Tire Service

Mccarthy Tire

Metro Ford

Midas

Mohawk Honda

NAPA Autoparts

Neimer Auto Group

New Country Auto Group

New Country Toyota

Niskayuna Glass

Northeast Acura

Northway Toyota

Orange Motors

Saratoga City

Saratoga Honda

Schenectady County Department of Public Works

Schoharie Service Station

Sears

Self-Employed (Mobile Mechanic)

Sherman Automotive

TRAK Equipment Rental

Turning Stone Car Care

Twin City Subaru

UA Local 773 Plumbers and Steamfitters

Ulster County

Valvoline Instant Oil Change

Vermeer Northeast

Warren Tire

Updated February 2023